o’clock a.

m. and 4 o'clock p. m. of said day,

and between the same hours on each

succeeding day except Sunday, will

continue said sale until said real .es-

tate is sold, the following described

real estate In Adams county, Ind., to-

wit;

Inlot six hundred five (605) in Jos-

eph Crabb’s second western addition

to the town (now city) of Decatur,

Adams county, Indiana. Also the fol-

lowing:
Commencing at a point one hun-

dred forty-five (145) feet west of the

northeast corner of outlot two hun-

dred ninety (290) In Joseph Crabb’s

third western addition to the town

(now city) of Decatur, Indiana, run-

ning thence west one Hundred twenty-

seven (127) feet 1% inches to the

northwest corner of said outlot, thence

south to the southwest corner of the

said north half of said outlot, thence

east on the south line of said north

half one hundred twenty-seven (127)

feet 1H Inches or to a point one

hundred forty-five (145) feet west of

the east line of said north half, thence

north parallel withthe east line of said

outlot to the pace of beginning.

Terms of Sale —One-third cash,

one-thrid to be paid in nine months,

and one-fthlrd in eighteen months

from date of sale.